General purpose miniature power relay
 DFU
Daiichi Electric Co., Ltd.
Power relay series pursuing reliability and safety
ï Various household appliances
DEC is a professional manufacturer of relays
RoHS compliant

0 VDE
ï General purpose high capacity power relay boasting high reliability and achievements.
¥ Model numbering system
   with the ambient temperature at 20#.
3. Maximum voltage is the maximum value of the allowable voltage fluctuation range of the relay coil operating power supply
2. Operate voltage and release voltage are values at coil temperature of 20#.
1. Rated current and coil resistance are values at coil temperature of 20#, tolerance is �10%.
Maximum voltage
ÿÿÿ
Ratio to rated voltage
0.96
1.0
Power
consumption
(W)
Release voltage
ÿÿÿ
0.9
48
24
Coil resistance
ÿ«ÿ
Operate voltage
ÿÿÿ
10 000
80% max. 10% min. 110%
ï Notesÿ
2400
650
160
Item
VoltageAC/DC
DEC is a professional manufacturer of relays
Daiichi Electric Co., Ltd.
1a
5% to 85%RH
-25# to +60# (no freezing and condensing at low temperature)
Vibration
resistance
Between open contact
approx.032g
100m/s2Malfunction
10 to 55 to 10Hz ÿdouble amplitude 1.5mmÿ
Between coil and contactDielectric
strength
1c
General purpose miniature power relay that can be used for a wide range of applications from control to power.
ÿÿ series
50m« max. (at DC6V 1A)
Ag alloy
Contact
specification
Ratings
¥ RatingsûPerformance
20A (NO) / 15A (NC)
AC2000V 1 min
AC250V 20A (NO) / AC250V 15A (NC)
5000VA
100M« min. (at DC500V)
AC250V
20A (NO)
PerformanceItemSpecifications
Insulation resistance
Max. switching current
Max. switching voltage
Destruction
ï Notes: The above is the initial value.
Impulse withstand voltage (between coil and contact)
100 000 times min. (at rated load)
Mass
Destruction